February 22, 2006

Mr. Michael P. Gallagher Vice President - Eng/Tech Support PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

SUBJECT: HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION - AMENDMENT NO. 163

Dear Mr. Gallagher:

On February 8, 2006, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) issued License Amendment No. 163 to the Hope Creek Generating Station (Hope Creek) related to the implementation of the Average Power Range Monitor, Rod Block Monitor Technical Specification/Maximum Extended Load Line Limit Analysis (ARTS/MELLLA). The NRC sent you a copy of this amendment package because you have asked to be included on distribution for public documents related to Hope Creek.

Unfortunately, the Safety Evaluation (SE) that was sent to you as part of the amendment package contains information that is proprietary to General Electric Nuclear Energy. This information was not properly redacted from the publicly-available version of the SE.

Please destroy the Hope Creek ARTS/MELLLA license amendment package that you received, including any copies you may have made. Also, please send me an e-mail at snb@nrc.gov or call me at (301) 415-1321 to confirm that you have destroyed the document. The NRC is in the process of issuing you a new copy of the amendment package with the proprietary information redacted.

Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter, and I apologize for any inconvenience.

Sincerely.

/RA/

Stewart N. Bailey, Senior Project Manager Plant Licensing Branch I-2 Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-354

cc: William Levis

Identical Letters Sent To:

Mr. Dennis Winchester Vice President - Nuclear Assessments PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. George P. Barnes Site Vice President - Hope Creek PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. George H. Gellrich Plant Support Manager PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Michael J. Massaro Plant Manager - Hope Creek PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Darin Benyak Director - Regulatory Assurance PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Senior Resident Inspector Hope Creek Generating Station U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Drawer 0509 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038 Jeffrie J. Keenan, Esquire PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Ms. R. A. Kankus Joint Owner Affairs Exelon Generation Company, LLC Nuclear Group Headquarters KSA1-E 200 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348

Lower Alloways Creek Township c/o Ms. Mary O. Henderson, Clerk Municipal Building, P.O. Box 157 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Dr. Jill Lipoti, Asst. Director Radiation Protection Programs NJ Department of Environmental Protection and Energy CN 415 Trenton, NJ 08625-0415

Mr. Brian Beam Board of Public Utilities 2 Gateway Center, Tenth Floor Newark, NJ 07102

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406 Mr. Michael P. Gallagher Vice President - Eng/Tech Support PSEG Nuclear P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

SUBJECT: HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION - AMENDMENT NO. 163

Dear Mr. Gallagher:

On February 8, 2006, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) issued License Amendment No. 163 to the Hope Creek Generating Station (Hope Creek) related to the implementation of the Average Power Range Monitor, Rod Block Monitor Technical Specification/Maximum Extended Load Line Limit Analysis (ARTS/MELLLA). The NRC sent you a copy of this amendment package because you have asked to be included on distribution for public documents related to Hope Creek.

Unfortunately, the Safety Evaluation (SE) that was sent to you as part of the amendment package contains information that is proprietary to General Electric Nuclear Energy. This information was not properly redacted from the publicly-available version of the SE.

Please destroy the Hope Creek ARTS/MELLLA license amendment package that you received, including any copies you may have made. Also, please send me an e-mail at snb@nrc.gov or call me at (301) 415-1321 to confirm that you have destroyed the document. The NRC is in the process of issuing you a new copy of the amendment package with the proprietary information redacted.

Thank you very much for your assistance in this matter, and I apologize for any inconvenience.

Sincerely, /RA/

Stewart N. Bailey, Senior Project Manager Plant Licensing Branch I-2 Division of Operating Reactor Licensing Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-354

cc: William Levis

Mailing List (see next page)

DISTRIBUTION:

PUBLIC LPL1-2 R/F RidsNrrLACRaynor

RidsAcrsAcnwMailCenter RidsNrrDorlLplb SBailey

RidsOgcRp RidsRgn1MailCenter

ADAMS ACCESSION NUMBER: ML060470027

OFFICE	LPL1-2/PM	LPL1-2/LA	LPL1-2/BC
NAME	SBailey:cm	CRaynor	DRoberts
DATE	2/21/06	2/22/06	2/22/06

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY